Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
RAFAIL ZUBOK (10/17/2003), MICHAEL W.			
DUDASIK (10/17/2003), AND JOSEPH P.			
ERRICO (10/17/2003)	Name: SPINECORE, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	475 SPRINGFIELD AVE, 4TH FLOOR		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SUMMIT		
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07901		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
	<u>.</u> .		
j	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/627,489	B. Patent No.(S)		
12327,100			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Kevin M. Kocun			
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
KKOMI IOLE & MENTEN, EE	7. Total lee (37 C/11 1.21(ii) & 3.41)		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SPINE 3.0-455 CIP CONT III DIV	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
monal you do. Ally She. Of the 500 400 Off Services			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	l 🛏		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (908) 518-6383	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kocun		
Email Address: kkocun@ldlkm.com	Administration 1/24 M. NOOUI		
e. Signature:			
Signature	December 9, 2009 Date		
Kevin M. Kocun - 54,230	Total number of pages including cover		
	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

1108179

PATENT REEL: 023626 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number	Docket Number (Optional)	
		OI AIT LIQA		F	299
Whereas, I/We, _	Ra	afail Zubok;	of Midlz	and Park, NJ	hereafter
			and useful improvemen		
	nstrumentation and	Methods for use in Im	planting a Cervical Disc Rep	lacement Device	
Augustion No.	ppiicauon iora i	United States Pate	ent was filled on		<u> </u>
Аррікалоп Мі	Imber/		 -		
I for which an a	opilication for a l	Juited States Pate	nt was executed on	10/17/2003	, and
Whereas,	SpineCore, Inc.	of	Summ	it, NJ h	erein referred
to assignee whose	mailing addres	s is <u>447 Sprir</u>	gfield Avenue,	Summit, NJ 07	9 <u>31</u> is
desirous of acquirin	g the entire righ	it, title and interest	in the same;		
		•	lar (\$1.00), the receipt	•	
that said Patent be i sole use and behoot which said Patent m assignment and sale	y and all raight ssued to sald as f, and for the us ay be granted, a not been made	s which may be gr ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of hi as fully and entirely a.	to the sald invention a ranted therefor. I/We h lire, right, title and inten is legal representatives y as the same would ha	ereby authorize a est in and to the s , to the full end of ave been held by t	nd request ame, for his the term for me had this
Executed this	17th	day of	October	, 20	03
atMidI	and Park, NJ				
State of	s:	S:	X	(Signature)	
Before me personally	appeared said				
and acknowledged the	e foregoing instr	rument to be his fro	ee act and deed this		
lay of				·	
Seaf			,	· (Notary Pub	ilc)
te: Signatures of all the Inv ms if more then one signat	ventors or assignee ure is required, Sec	s of record of the entire below*.	e interest or their representa	•	-
Total of 3	forms are su	ibmitted.		- 	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	12-299
Whereas, I/We, Michael W. Dudasik;of	Nutley, NJhereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements. Instrumentation and Methods for use in Implanting в Cervical Disc Reg	nts in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, SpineCore, Inc. of Summato easignee whose mailing address is 447 Springfield Avenue,	nit, NJ herein referred Summit, NJ 07931 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receip other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these pretransfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and introduced use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representative which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made.	sente go sen, assign, and and he entire right, title and hereby authorize and request erest in and to the same, for his es, to the full end of the term for have been held by me had this
Executed this 17th day of October	, 2003
et Nutley, NJ	·
<u> </u>	for bi
State of) County of) SS:	(Signature)
Before me personally appeared said	 .
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	S
day of, 20	
Seal Seal	(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repres forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple
* 12 Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) 7-299		
Whereas, I/We, _	Joseph	h P. Errico	of Green	Brook, NJ	hereafter
			nd useful improvemen lanting a Cervical Disc Repi	·	
		nited States Pater	at was filed on		·
for which an e	pplication for a U	nited States Paten	it was executed on	10/17/200	3 and
Whereas, to assignee whos	SpineCore, Inc. e mailing address	of is 447 Spring	Summ field Avenue,	it, NJ Summit, NJ (herein referred 17931 is
desirous of acquiri	•		-		
interest in and to and that said Patent be sole use and behow which said Patent reassignment and sa	ny and all Patents Issued to said as of, and for the use may be granted, a	which may be gra signee, of the enti- e and behoof of his is fully and entirely	to the said invention a anted therefor. I/We had, it is re, right, title and inter- legal representatives as the same would had.	ereby authorize est in and to the , to the full end	and request same, for his of the term for
at Gree		day or		, 20,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of				(Signature)	<u> </u>
County of		5:			
Before me personal	ly appeared said		<u> </u>		
and acknowledged t	the foregoing inst	rument to be his fro	se act and deed this _		
day of	20	_		•	
Seal	•			(Notary F	omplie)
lote: Signatures of all the orms if more than one sign	inventors or assignee nature is required. Se	es of record of the entire a below*.	e Interest or their represent	ative(s) are required	i. Submit multiple
	forms are s				

PATENT

REEL: 023626 FRAME: 0749